Neles™ 3-lever-valve
BH series
The Neles BH series is a 3-lever-valve
utilized for safety and protection of air
separation unit molecular sieve stations.
Continuous advancement has allowed for
an extended maintenance free operating
time under moisture and corrosion

P
32BH20EN - 4/2022
How to order
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.
- BH A C 48 N G B1 - -
BH with max. opening 0,3 bar pressure difference, drillings acc. to CL 150 pressure class, size NPS 48, carbon steel body, carbon steel disc, corrosion
protected lever, soft seated with PTFE packing.
BH A J 400 N G B1 K -
BH with max. opening 0,3 bar pressure difference, drillings acc. to PN 10 pressure class, size DN 400, carbon steel body, stainless steel disc, stainless steel
lever, soft seated with PTFE packing, both side shaft end with key for spare valve.
1. sign RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE
-
2. sign PRODUCT SERIES / DESIGN
BH
3-lever valve with precise controlled max opening dp. and face-to-face
according to EN 558 part 1, basic series 14 for size ≥ NPS 20/DN 500;
Special face-to-face for size NPS 8 - NPS 16 / DN 200 - DN 400
3. sign PRODUCT MAX OPENING PRESSURE DIFFERENCE
FOR ACTUATOR
A dpmax= 0,3 bar
B dpmax= 0,15 bar
Y Special (always check the availability from the factory)
4. sign PRESSURE RATING AND CONSTRUCTION
C Body design 16 bar, trim 7,5 bar, body drilling ASME class #150
D Body design 40 bar, trim 30 bar, body drilling ASME class #300
J Body design 10 bar, trim 7,5 bar, body drilling acc.
EN 1092-1 PN10
K Body design 16 bar, trim 7,5 bar, body drilling acc.
EN 1092-1 PN16
L Body design 25 bar, trim 12 bar, body drilling acc.
EN 1092-1 PN25
M Body design 40 bar, trim 30 bar, body drilling acc.
EN 1092-1 PN40
5. sign SIZE RANGE (DN or Inch) & BODY DESIGN
DN 200, 250, 300, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1000, 1200, 1400, 1600
NPS 08, 10, 12, 16, 20, 24, 28, 32, 36, 40, 44, 48, 54, 56, 64
Size ≤ DN400 / NPS 16 body design always wafer
size ≥ DN500 / NPS 20 body design always double flanged
6. sign BODY AND DISC DESIGN
N
Neo Design: Corrosion protected lever system.
Body: EN 1.0460 / 1.0425 / 1.0570 (flange / body / neck)
Disc: EN 1.0570 or equal - for lever valve ≤ DN400 / NPS 16 = stainless
steel disc
7. sign LEVER DESIGN
A
Carbon steel with primer
Corrosion protected moving parts (screws, nuts, pins, etc.)
Inserted heavy duty bronze lever bearings
Only for   ≥ DN500 / NPS 20
G
  With corrosion protection
 ≤ DN400 / NPS 16 = Stainless steel
  ≥ DN500 / NPS 20 = Carbon steel with corrosion protection
(GEOMET)
Corrosion protected moving parts (screws, nuts, pins, etc.)
Inserted heavy duty bronze lever bearings
C1
For   ≥ DN500 / NPS 20 = Stainless steel
Corrosion protected moving parts (screws, nuts, pins, etc.)
Inserted heavy duty bronze lever bearings
8. sign SEAT, GLAND PACKING AND SHAFT DESIGN
B1
Soft seated / FKM. Tmax 200°C